

Admin. Office : Galada Towers, 301, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016. Telangana. India.
Phone :91-40-27766224 / 5, Fax : 91-40-27766226 Email : fa@galadapower.com
CIN : L64203AP1972PLC001513 : Website : galadapower.com
Regd.Office : P 2/6, IDA, Block III, Uppal, HYDERABAD - 500 039. Telangana. India
: Survey No: 319, Village: KHADOLI, Silvassa - 396 230 (UT of D & N H)
Email: fa@galadapower.com

19th June 2021

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

<u>In the case of M/s Galada Power & Telecommunication Limited, Corporate Debtor – Under</u> <u>Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process under IBC, 2016 Scrip Code: GALADA | 504697</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

We would like to inform you that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench vide its order dated 10.06.2021 granted an exclusion of 106 days from the total CIRP period of the captioned company. A copy of the order is annexed for your reference.

Accordingly, pursuant to the 19th CoC meeting held on 15.06.2021, the undersigned published an Invitation for Expression of Interest on 17.06.2021 in Form G in Financial Express (English – All India Edition), Janadesh (Gujarati – Surat Edition) and Mana Telangana (Telugu – Hyderabad Edition). A copy of the Revised Form G is annexed for your reference.

You are requested to take the same on record.

In case you need any further information, you may contact the undersigned on ip.galadapower@gmail.com.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this document.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, *For, Galada Power and Telecommunication Ltd*



Nitin Vishwanath Panchal Resolution Professional IBBI Registration No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00777/2017-2018/11350

SAVING ENERGY THROUGH PIONEERING TECHNOLOGY

NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL HYDERABAD BENCH COURT HALL NO:II

SPECIAL BENCH(Video Conference)

CORAM: HON'BLE MADAN BHALCHANDRA GOSAVI – MEMBER JUDICIAL HON'BLE DR.BINOD KUMAR SINHA-MEMBER TECHNICAL

ATTENDANCE-CUM-ORDER SHEET OF THE HEARING OF NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, HYDERABAD BENCH, HELD ON 10.06.2021 AT 10:30 AM THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

TRANSFER PETITION NO.	
COMPANY PETITION/APPLICATION NO.	IA No.1204/2020 in CP(IB) No.384/7/HDB/2018
NAME OF THE COMPANY	Galada Power and Telecommunication Ltd
NAME OF THE PETITIONER(S)	Stressed Assets Stabilisation Fund
NAME OF THE RESPONDENT(S)	Galada Power and Telecommunication Ltd
UNDER SECTION	7 of IBC

Counsel for Petitioner(s):

Name of the Counsel(s)	Designation	E-mail & Telephone No.	Signature
			and the second

Counsel for Respondent(s):

Name of the Counsel(s)	Designation	E-mail & Telephone No.	Signature
,			

ORDER

RP appeared along with Learned counsel. IA No.1204/2020 is filed for exclusion of pandemic period. RP submits that he may receive the Expression of Interest/Plans from prospective Resolution Applicants. Taking into consideration the objectives of IBC which give priority to Resolution over Liquidation, we exclude 106 days period from CIRP. We direct RP to complete the CIRP process within the excluded period of 106 days. With this, this IA stands disposed of.

MEMBER TECHNICAL

MEMBER JUDICIAL

	FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST				
	(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency Resolution Process for				
	Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016				
	RELEVANT PAR				
1.	Name of the corporate debtor	Galada Power and Telecommunication Limited			
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	24-06-1972			
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies, Hyderabad			
4.	Corporate identity number / limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	L64203TG1972PLC001513			
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	P2/6, IDA Block III, Uppal, Hyderabad, Telengana 500039			
6.	Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor	Date of Order: 14.08.2019			
7.	Date of invitation of expression of interest	17.06.2021			
8.	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	http://www.galadapower.com/contact.html			
9.	Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at:	http://www.galadapower.com/contact.html			
10.	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	02.07.2021			
11.	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	05.07.2021			
12.	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	10.07.2021			
13.	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	12.07.2021			
14.	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	05.07.2021			
15.	Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information	The Prospective resolution applicants are requested to send an email to <u>eoi.galada@gmail.com</u>			
		Information Memorandum, RFRP and Evaluation Matrix will be provided via email/data room after execution of confidentiality undertaking.			
16.	Last date for submission of resolution plans	04.08.2021			
17.	-	Password Protected Pdf via email to <u>eoi.galada@gmail.com</u> and Physical Copy of the Resolution Plan should be sent in a plain SEALED ENVELOPE marked to:			
		Mr. Nitin Panchal.			

(Resolution Professional of M/s. Galada Power and Telecommunication Ltd. C/O. 1221 Maker Chamber V, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021. 08.09.2021 18. Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the

Mr. Nitin Vishwanath Panchal

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00777/2017-2018/11350

Registration Number:

Adjudicating Authority for approval

professional

19. Name and registration number of the resolution

20	Name. Address and e-email of the resolution	Registered Address with IBBI:
20.	···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e
	professional, as registered with the Board	A-203, Suraj Eleganza-I CHS, Pitamber Lane, Near
		Bank of Baroda, Mahim (West), Mumbai City,
		Maharashtra ,400016
		Email: nitin20768@gmail.com
		Registration Number:
		IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00777/2017-2018/11350
21.	Address and email to be used for correspondence with	Mr. Nitin Panchal,
	the resolution professional	For Communication:
		Address: 1221 Maker Chamber V, Jamnalal Bajaj
		Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
		Email: ip.galadapower@gmail.com
22.	Further Details are available at or with	Website: www.galadapower.com
23.	Date of publication of Form G	17.06.2021, 22.11.2019 (Extension of First Form G)
	*	& 06.11.2019 (First Form G)



Nitin Vishwanath Panchal IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00777/2017-2018/11350 Registered Address- A-203, Suraj Eleganza-I Chs, Pitamber Lane, Near Bank of Baroda, Mahim (West), Mumbai City, Maharashtra ,400016 For Galada Power and Telecommunication Limited Date: 17.06.2021 Place: Hyderabad